502959589 09/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3006187

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ERROLL MELVYN PULLEN			05/06/2014
MELVIN DONOVAN PULLEN			05/06/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ORO AGRI, INC.		
Street Address:	990 TROPHY CLUB DRIVE		
City:	TROPHY CLUB		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76262		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		13390047	
Application Number:		14475632	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(202)263-1253	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	e sent to	(202)263-1253 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	

Email:	dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name:	JAVIER J. RAMOS
Address Line 1:	1850 K ST NW
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1100
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39122.03203DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014	
Total Attachmenter 0		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the below named assignor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

ORO AGRI, INC. 990 Trophy Club Drive Trophy Club, Texas 76262

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to its inventions relating to:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF SOIL

as set forth in its United States Patent Application No. 13/390,047, filed on February 10, 2012, and the application executed concurrently herewith (Docket No. 39122.03203DIV), in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applications including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions, and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or state and the said assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations, reissues, extensions, additions, and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention.

Name of First Assignor: Erroll Melvyn Pullen // Address: 1 Wisteria Close, Dennegeur Estate, Somerset West, 7130 South Africa

Assignor's Signature: Date:

Citizenship: ZA

Name and Signature of Witness:

Signature Name: Konald

Date 5/6/2014

#4820-9874-1016v1

PATENT REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0289

Name of Second Assignor: Melvin Donovan PullenAddress:1812 Karen Street, Burbank SA 91504

Assignor's Signature: Date: \leq Ş.

Citizenship: US

Name and Signature of Witness: X Signature Name:

Date 5/6/2014

#4820-9874-1016v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2014